

District Revenue Officer Vs. Arun Puri & Ors.

Present: Sh.Arvind Kumar, GP for applicant.
Sh.I.S. Aujla, Advocate for respondent No.3
Sh.Naveen Chadha, Advocate for respondent No.7
Sh.B.S. Thapar, Advocate for respondents No.12, 17 & 36
Sh.Pankaj Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.13 & 15
Sh.Ansh Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.19
Sh.R.S. Sarna, Advocate for respondent No.21
Ms.M.K. Parmar, Advocate for respondent No.31
Sh.J.K.S. Chhabra, Advocate for respondent No.37
Sh.Divyam Chopra, Advocate for respondent No.39
Respondents No.16, 24 and 25 in person

Today Sh.Inderjit Singh Aujla, Advocate filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.3, Sh.Naveen Chadha, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.7, Sh.Balwinder Singh Thapar Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.12,17 and 36, Sh.Ravneet Singh Sarna, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.21, Ms.Manjeet Kaur Parmar, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.31, Sh.J.K.S. Chhabra, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.37, Sh.Divyam Chopra, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.39 and Sh.Ansh Gupta, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.19.

Respondents No.16, 24 and 25 have put in appearance in person today in the court and their presence is marked.

Notice issued to respondent No.14 received back with the report of since expired. Notice issued to respondent No.22 received back unserved with the report of abroad. Notice issued to respondents No.23, 33 and 20 received back unserved whereas notice issued to respondents No.5,8 to 11, 28, 29, 34, 35 38, 39 and 44 received back unserved with the report of Adampata whereas notice issued to respondents No.27 and 30 received back unserved with the report of insufficient address. As such, fresh notice to respondents No.5,8 to 11, 22, 28, 29, 34, 35 38, 39 and 44 be issued for 23.09.2024 on filing of correct address and notice to respondents No.27 and 30 be also issued in filing of complete and correct address.

Notice issued to respondent No.18 received back duly served but none has appeared on behalf of respondent No.18 despite repeated calls since morning. As such, respondent No.18 is proceeded against exparte. Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.19 and reply/claim, if any, be also filed on behalf of all the appearing respondents be also filed on the date fixed, on which date application for impleading the LR's of respondent No.14, if any, be also filed.

Dated: 17.07.2024
*Gurpreet Kaur**

(Charanjeet Arora)
Addl.District Judge, Jalandhar
UID No.PB00178