

**THE COURT OF DIGITAL TRAFFIC COURT
DISTRICT-CENTRAL, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI**

269 TC 4794/2026 STATE Vs. MANOJ ARORA.

E-challan Details: 54853565 -- DL3CCM2303

14.05.2026

Proceedings conducted through Hybrid Mode

Present: None for the Violator.
HC Bharat Saurabh, Naib Court.
ASI Jagbir Singh, Nodal Officer.
Ld. APP for State.

1. The matter was fixed for appearance of violator today. No one has appeared.

2. It is informed by the Naib Court that the status of the challan reflected on Delhi Traffic website is “ **CASH** ”. It has further been submitted by Nodal Inspector that he has also verified the status from the same website.

3. In view of the above submissions, this Court finds that this challan has already been **disposed of** and no further proceedings are required.

4. *Accordingly, let the status be updated on the CIS website.*

Original documents of the violator, if any, be returned to him as per law.

Order be uploaded on CIS website.

(Deepika)
JMFC, Digital Traffic Court,
Central District, THC, Delhi
14.05.2026