

**THE COURT OF DIGITAL TRAFFIC COURT
DISTRICT-CENTRAL, TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI**

239 TC 4790/2026 STATE Vs. MANOJ ARORA 0/0 (Gandhi Nagar)

E-challan Details: 50925343 – DL3CCM2303

26.05.2026

Proceedings conducted through Hybrid Mode

Present: Ld. APP for State.
None for the Violator.

1. The cognizance of the offence has already been taken by the Virtual Court and fine was proposed for summary disposal of case as per section 208 of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. The violator has exercised the option to contest the challan on web portal of virtual traffic courts and the challan is transferred to this court for further adjudication as per law.

2. Let summons be issued to the violator through TI concerned through all permissible modes. Summons shall contain the webex link to enable the violator to appear virtually.

Put up for further proceedings and appearance of violator on 13.08.2026.

Order be uploaded on CIS website.

(Deepika)
JMFC, Digital Traffic Court,
Central District, THC, Delhi
26.05.2026